Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 20-2019

BY: David Yungmann Legislative Day No. 8
Date: June 3, 2019

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment provides for the termination of the Effective Period if the County Council adopts certain changes to the County's Stormwater management law.)

1	On page 2, in line 15, after "months,", insert ", except as otherwise provided in Section 2 of this
2	<u>Act.</u> ".
3	
4	On page 2, after line 18, insert:
5	
6	"Section 2. And Be It Further Enacted by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland
7	that, if the County Council of Howard County, Maryland adopts any changes to the County's
8	Stormwater Management law as they apply to the Tiber Branch Watershed and the Plumtree
9	Branch Watershed that become effective on or before October 27, 2019, at the end of the day on
10	the effective date of the new law, with no further action required by the County Council, the
11	Watershed Safety Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".
12	
13	On page 2, in lines 20, 25, and 28, strike "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively, and substitute "3.",
14	"4.", and "5.", respectively.
15	